## City of Nanticoke Work Session/City Council Meeting Wednesday February 15, 2023 at City Hall, 15 E. Ridge Street in the Council Chambers



- 1. Call to Order President of Council, William Brown
- 2. Pledge of Allegience
- 3. Invocation City Clerk, Jennifer Polito
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. Discussion of Council Meeting Action(s)
  - a. Motion to approve Resolution # 4 of 2023, a Resolution for City Council for the City of Nanticoke, amendment of Resolution #23 of 2022 acting on the application of Juan Tula Tomax for the proposed intermunicipal transfer of a Pennsylvania Liquor Control Board Restaurant Liquor License Number R-7744 to the premises at 701 South Walnut Street in the City of Nanticoke, Luzerne County, Pennsylvania.
  - **b. Motion to approve** the purchase of Rear View Camera Sysrems for the DPW Trucks from C&S Auto and Truck Stop in the amount of \$4,100.00 using the American Rescue Plan Funds.
- 6. Administrative Updates for Council
  - -Mayor Kevin Coughlin has submitted the <u>January 2023 Department Reports</u> for Council's review and Jennifer Polito has posted them on the City's website at <u>www.nanticokecity.com</u>
  - -City Manager, Donna Wall has updates for Council.
- 7. Work Session Adjournment

COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

- **1.** Comments from the Public Agenda item(s) only.
- 2. Old Business-

None

- 3. New Business
  - a. A Motion to approve the minutes from the February 1, 2023 Council Meeting.
  - b. A Motion to approve the payment of the bills in the total amount of \$538,825.41 (Payroll(s)) \$128,420.20 (Accounts Payable) \$410,405.21
  - c. A Motion to approve Resolution # 4 of 2023, a Resolution for City Council for the City of Nanticoke, amendment of Resolution #23 of 2022 acting on the application of Juan Tula Tomax for the proposed intermunicipal transfer of a Pennsylvania Liquor Control Board Restaurant Liquor License Number R-7744 to the premises at 701 South Walnut Street in the City of Nanticoke, Luzerne County, Pennsylvania.

- **d. A Motion to approve** the purchase of Rear View Camera Sysrems for the DPW Trucks from C&S Auto and Truck Stop in the amount of \$4,100.00 using the American Rescue Plan Funds.
- 4. Comments from the Public (If Any)
- 5. Correspondance-

None

6. Announcements-

City Hall will be closed on Monday, February 20, 2023 in observance of President's Day.



- 7. Comments from Councilmembers (If Any)
- 8. Adjournment

Next Meeting, Wed, March 1, 2023 @ 7:00 pm